507107937 02/02/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7154776

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
ELLIE MAE, INC.					04/26/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ICE MC	ICE MORTGAGE TECHNOLOGY, INC.				
Street Address:	4420 R	4420 ROSEWOOD DRIVE, SUITE 500				
City:	PLEAS	PLEASANTON				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94588	94588				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		7747495				
Patent Number:		8176004				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		• /	656-3301			
			e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone: 215-			656-3385			
Email: pto.		pto.pł	ohil@dlapiper.com			
Correspondent Name: PA		PAUL	UL A. TAUFER, DLA PIPER LLP (US)			
Address Line 1: 16		1650	50 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000			
Address Line 4:		PHIL	ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191	03		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			IMT-21-1060 AND 1060CIP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NANCY NUNEZ			
SIGNATURE:			/NN/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/02/2022			
Total Attachments: 5						
source=Restated Certific	ate of Ellie	e Mae	Inc. changing name to Ice Mortg	age T	echnology Inc_#page1.ti	
source=Restated Certific	ate of Ellie	e Mae	Inc. changing name to Ice Mortg	age T	echnology Inc_#page2.ti	
source=Restated Certific	ate of Ellie	e Mae	Inc. changing name to Ice Mortg	age T	echnology Inc_#page3.ti	
source=Restated Certific	ate of Ellie	e Mae	Inc. changing name to Ice Mortg	age T	echnology Inc_#page4.ti	

source=Restated Certificate of Ellie Mae Inc. changing name to Ice Mortgage Technology Inc_#page4.tif source=Restated Certificate of Ellie Mae Inc. changing name to Ice Mortgage Technology Inc_#page5.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ELLIE MAE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELLIE MAE, INC." TO "ICE MORTGAGE TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 3:33 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



4716848 8100 SR# 20211452929

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203087942 Date: 04-29-21

PATENT REEL: 058947 FRAME: 0967

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF OF ELLIE MAE, INC.

* * * *

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * *

Ellie Mae, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing

under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify

as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on October 14, 2009 under the name of Ellie Mae, Inc., an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 17, 2015, and a further Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Existing Certificate") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 17, 2019.

SECOND: The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "<u>Restated Certificate</u>") has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the board of directors and stockholder of the Corporation.

THIRD: The Restated Certificate amends and restates the provisions of the Existing Certificate.

FOURTH: The Restated Certificate so adopted reads in full as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and is incorporated herein by this reference.

FIFTH: The Restated Certificate shall become effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on May 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed

by the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation.

Ellie Mae, Inc. a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Boris Kogan Title: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

Exhibit A

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ICE MORTGAGE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is ICE Mortgage Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, New Castle County, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE III

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Delaware Law").

ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation has authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

ARTICLE V

The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the by-laws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VII

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or outside of the State of Delaware, as the by-laws of the Corporation may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the board of directors or in the by-laws of the Corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the Corporation so provide.

> PATENT REEL: 058947 FRAME: 0970

ARTICLE VIII

To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware Law as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of this Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for a breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Any repeal or modification of this ARTICLE VIII shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE IX

The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by §203 of the Delaware Law.

ARTICLE X

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed herein and by the laws of the State of Delaware, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

* * * * *